/- Tennessee
* BECF

'\ ¥ Bureau of Ethics & Campaign Finance
Ethics Commission

Order #

2016-044

2016-045

2016-046

2016-047

2016-048

2016-060

2016-063
2016-149
2016-150
2016-151
2016-162
2016-163

2016-192

2016-195
2016-196

January 2017

Civil Register

Assessments Orders — Employers of Lobbyists

Respondent
Grand Avenue
Tennessee Spotlight
Concord Finance, Inc.
eBay, Inc.
Grace Healthcare, LLC
Recovery Corp.

Truven Health Analytics
Pilot Corporation

Pilot Corporation

Pilot Corporation
Microsoft Corporation
Tennessee Spotlight

John Moore

Microsoft Corporation
Neighbors of Old Hickory

Reason for
Assessment

Failure to file expenditure report

Failure to file expenditure report

Failure to timely file expenditure
report

Failure to timely file expenditure
report

Failure to timely file expenditure
report

Failure to timely file expenditure
report

Failure to timely file expenditure
report

Failure to pay registration fee
Failure to pay registration fee
Failure to pay registration fee
Failure to file expenditure report
Failure to file expenditure report

Failure to timely correct
expenditure report

Failure to timely file expenditure
report

Failure to file expenditure report

Amount of
Assessment

$ 100.00

$ 750.00

$ 100.00

$ 50.00

$ 50.00

$ 50.00

50.00
750.00
750.00
750.00
750.00
100.00

$ 50.00

$ 375.00
50.00

&+
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